
BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
 
Petition of PPL Electric Utilities 
Corporation for Approval of Its Smart 
Meter Technology Procurement and 
Installation Plan 

: 
: 
: 
: 

Docket No. M-2009-2123945 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that I have served true copies of the foregoing document, ACORN 

Interrogatories, Set I, on the parties of record, listed below, in accordance with the requirements 
of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party). 
 

Via First Class and Electronic Mail 

Paul E. Russell, Esquire 
Associate General Counsel 
PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
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400 North Street 
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James A Mullins, Esquire 
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5th Floor Forum Place 
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Harrisburg, Pa  17101-1923 
jmullins@paoca.org 
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Christopher A. Lewis, Esq. 
Christopher R. Sharp, Esq. 
Melanie Tambolas, Esq. 
Blank Rome, LLP 
One Logan Square 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
lewis@blankrome.com 
sharp@blankrome.com 
tambolas@blankrome.com 
 

Pamela C. Polacek, Esq. 
Shelby Linton-Keddie, Esq. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC 
100 Pine St., PO Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
ppolacek@mwn.com 
skeddie@mwn.com 
 

Scott Perry, Esq. 
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David B. MacGregor, Esq. 
Post & Schell, PC 
Four Penn Center 
1600 JFK Blvd. 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808 
dmacgregor@postschell.com 
 

Sharon E. Webb, Esq. 
Office of the Small Business Advocate 
Commerce Building, Suite 1102 
300 North Broad Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
swebb@state.pa.us 
 

Anthony D. Kanagy, Esq. 
Post & Schell, PC 
17 North Second Street, 12th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 
akanagy@postschell.com 
 

 

 
 
 
      /s/ John C. Gerhard 
            
 
      Harry S. Geller, Esquire 

John C. Gerhard, Esquire 
Julie George, Esquire 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA   17101 
hgellerpulp@palegalaid.net 
jgerhardpulp@palegalaid.net  
jgeorgepulp@palegalaid.net 
Counsel for ACORN 

 
Dated:  October 14, 2009 
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